Minnesota law.
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discharged, disciplined, o_r threatened with discharge 9_r discipline § retaliation 
£9; g solely py reason pf gig oflicer’s exercise p_f_' gt; rigl_1ts provided py gigsg 
tion. 

Subd. 1; RIGHTS NOT REDUCED-. Lime rig_lgts pf officers provided py 
g_hi_s section agp ip addition Q aid Q9 pg diminish t_h§_ rigl_1ts @ privileges pf 
officers 'th_ag gpg provided under Q applicable collective bargaining agreementg 
gpy gt_lle_r applicable lei 

Subd. _l_6_; ACTION FOR DAMAGES. Notwithstanding section ‘3.736'g 
466.03, p political subdivision Q‘ sgtg agency gllayt violates tl1_i_s_ section jg lipblg Q th_e officer Q actual damages resulting Q E violation, E c_o_s_t_s g_p<_i_ 5% 
sonable attorney E Lite political subdivision Q gig state _i§ deemed t_Q E; 
waived ._apy immunity 19 _a_ cause Q‘ action brougpt under @ subdivision, 
except _t_lLat Q monetary" limits gt liability under section 3.736, subdivision 1, g 466.04 apply. ' ‘

A 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective August L 1991, g_n_d applies _tp formal statements g 

actions taken Q 9; after that date. 
Presented to the governor May 31, 1991 
Signed by the governor June 4, 1991, 8:33 p.m. 

CHAPTER 335—H.F.No. 2 

VETOED 

CHAPTER 336—S.F.No. 506 

An act relating to lawful gambling; lotteries; providing for teleracing and its operation 
and regulation; expanding requirements relating to compulsive gambling; exempting lawful 
gambling profits from the tax an unrelated business income; regulating manufacturers and 
distributors of gambling devices; changing certain requirements relating to record keeping, 
reports, audits, and expenditures of gambling profits by licensed gambling organizations; 
modzfi/ing certain licensing, training, and operating requirements for licensed gambling orga- 
nizations; changing requirements relating to posting of pull-tab winners; authorizing the 
director of the lottery to enter into joint lotteries outside the United States; expanding certain 
provisions relating to lottery retailers; designating certain data on lottery prize winners as 
private; changing requirements relating to lottery advertising; clarifjling the prohibitions on 
video games of chance and lotteries; authorizing dissemination of information about lotteries 
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